RESOLUTION NO. R18-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE CITY'S SWIMMING POOL FOR THE 2018 SEASON

WHEREAS, the City of Laurel's Park Board is recommending the City Council raise the fees for the City's Swimming Pool for 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Park Board met and is recommending the following fees and/or charges:

- Under five (5) years of age with a paying adult: No Charge
- Ages 5 and over: \$3 per day
- Summer Individual Membership unlimited swimming: \$40.00 per person
- Summer Family Membership unlimited swimming: \$75.00 up to 6 immediate family members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel that the City Council hereby approves and adopts the charges for use of the Swimming Pool as follows for the 2018 Season or until further Resolution of the City Council:

- Under five (5) years of age with a paying adult: No Charge
- Ages 5 and over: \$3 per day
- Summer Individual Membership unlimited swimming: \$40.00 per person
- Summer Family Membership unlimited swimming: \$75.00 up to 6 immediate family members.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council on April 17, 2018, by Council Member Herr

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel this 17th day of April, 2018.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 17th day of April, 2018.

CITY OF LAUREL

Mall-

Thomas C. Nelson, Mayor

Clerk-Treasurer Bethany Langve, Approved as to form

Sam Painter, Civil City Attorney